
14 February 2024

SLCo PAR107958 Jordan River Regional Park Master Plan Services - RFP
SLCo PAR107958 Jordan River Regional Park Master Plan Services - RFP

14 February 2024

Open 2/14/2024 10:00 AM MST Type Request for Proposal No Line Item

Close 3/14/2024 1:00 PM MDT Number
SLCo PAR107958 Jordan River 
Regional Park Master Plan Services - 
RFP

  Currency US Dollar
    

Sealed Until 3/14/2024 1:00 PM MDT   

    

14 February 2024

Contacts
Teresa Young
tyoung@slco.org
 

 

14 February 2024

Commodity Codes
Commodity Code Description

81100
Professional engineering svcs incl civil engineering, landscape consulting, 
programming/master planning, architectural & engineering design/consulting, 
inspection certification svcs, testing/geotechnical, hazardous materials service, 
commissioning svcs

14 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 2024

mailto:tyoung@slco.org


Salt Lake County, on behalf of the Parks & Recreation Division, “County” is soliciting proposals from 
qualified firms “Proposer / Contractor” to provide qualified consultants with expertise in riverine and 
ecological function, active transportation, economic development, and recreational planning to 
develop a Master Plan for Salt Lake County Parks and Recreation for the Jordan River Regional Park.

Submit an electronic copy of your proposal and required forms by the due date and time 
indicated in this RFP in the Utah Public Procurement Place Bidding 
System: https://purchasing.utah.gov/for-vendors/

Description

https://purchasing.utah.gov/for-vendors/


  Required to View Event 

Prerequisites  Required to Enter Bid 

There are no Prerequisites added to this event.

14 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 2024



 

Buyer Attachments
1. PAR107958 JRRP Master Plan RFP_2.14.24.pdf

2. Exhibit A - JRRP MP-Study Area.pdf

14 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 2024

https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MzA2LTE1NjU3MTUzMzdQQVIxMDc5NTggSlJSUCBNYXN0ZXIgUGxhbiBSRlBfMi4xNC4yNC5wZGY%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA4MzA2LTE1NjU3MTY1MDdFeGhpYml0IEEgLSBKUlJQIE1QLVN0dWR5IEFyZWEucGRm&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9


Questions  Required Questions 

Group 1:
Instructions:  

1.1 
Proposer attended the Optional Pre-Proposal Conference held on Thursday, February 22, 2024, at
10:00 am MST.  Please contact the Buyer, Teresa Young, tyoung@slco.org to obtain the WebEx 
call-in information.

1.2 Proposer has selected "Intend to Bid" for this event in U3P. 

1.3 Proposer has prepared the Offer and Cover Summary Attachment A and submitted it 
with their Proposal response. 

1.4 If Applicable, Proposer has completed the Request for Protected Status (Attachment B) and 
submitted it with their Proposal response.

1.5 If Applicable, Proposer has completed the Preference System Form (Attachment C), provided all 
the required back-up documentation and submitted it with their Proposal Response.

1.6 Proposer will comply with the County's Environmental Compliance Practices and Non-Debarment 
Certification. (Attachment D)

1.7 
If Applicable, Proposer has included exceptions to the RFP, exhibits, Attachments and addenda or
any terms of the Example Agreement (Attachment E), and has submitted it in a separate PDF file 
with their Proposal response.

1.8 
Supplier/Vendor Management: Awarded Bidder(s) will be sent an invitation from our supplier 
management portal, Payment Works, to input their company information and get set up as a 
Vendor with Salt Lake County.

1.9 Is the Bidder registered with the Utah Department of Commerce to do business in the State of 
Utah?

14 February 202414 February 202414 February 2024


